

S.B. 2

NEW FISCAL YEAR APPROPRIATIONS ACT

Senator **Lyle W. Hillyard** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 16, Line 570: Delete "GFR" and insert "General Fund Restricted"
2. Page 24, Line 891: Delete "270,000" and insert "1,225,000"
3. Page 24, Line 893: Delete "2,282,400" and insert "3,237,400"
4. Page 24, Line 897: Delete Line 897
5. Page 24, Line 902: Delete "1,942,600" and insert "987,600"
6. Page 58, Line 2194: Delete "5,647,000" and insert "2,947,000" and after Line 2194 insert "From Uniform School Fund, One-time 2,700,000"
7. Page 141, Line 5345: After "Change on Name of Division Records (per occurrence)" insert "20.00"